
GDSN - Certified Data Pool ListGDSN - Certified Data Pool List

Company Data Pool Name Contacts Address Website

1WorldSync
Item Management Release 7.0 WS 
(DataSyncEngine v2)
 

Americas 
Harris Diamand
1WorldSync Community Development
Phone : +1 866 280 4013
businessdevelopment@1worldsync.com
 
Europe 
Klaus Schmid
Executive Vice President & Managing Director Europe
+49 221 93373 299
kschmid@1worldsync.com

Americas 
10 S. Riverside Plaza
Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606
USA
 
Europe 
Maarweg 165
50825 Cologne, Germany 

Alkemics
Product Stream 2.0
 

Business Contact
Jean-Claude Muratore
Enterprise Sales Director
datapool@alkemics.com
Phone: +33 9 72 53 01 78
 
Technical Contact
Jean-Luc Leblond
Datapool Product Owner
support_datapool@alkemics.com
Phone: +33 800 94 38 59

Alkemics
20 rue Saint Georges
75009 Paris
FRANCE

Attribytes Easy Global Data Pool
Mike Kovarik
Founder & CEO
mike@attribytes.com

Brandbank Global Product Exchange (GPE)

Business Contact
Edward Johnson (Global Business Development Manager)
edward.johnson@brandbank.com
Phone: +44 (0) 7917 825 809
 
Technical contact
Ed Collins (Data Standards Manager)
ed.collins@brandbank.com
Phone: +44 (0) 7775 51 1224

11 Robberds Way
Norwich NR5 9JF
United Kingdom

Comarch S.A.
Comarch EDI Master Data 
Management V1.0

Bartlomiej Wojtowicz
Product Manager
bartlomiej.wojtowicz@comarch.com

Commport Communications 
International, inc

CGS Datapool Services v3
 

Mike Dunbar
VP Sales & Marketing
MikeD@commport.com
Phone: +1 905 727 6782 ext 2208

5 Scanlon Court
Aurora Ontario, L4G 7B2
Canada

www.cgsdatapool.com

Contentis AG
GloLib v1.0
 

Steven Cefalà
CIO
scefala@contentis.com
support@contentis.com

Contentis AG
Habich Dietschy Strasse 9A
CH-4310 Rheinfelden 

Edgenet Product Registry v5.3

Patrick Conley, National Account Manager
pconley@edgenet.com
Phone: +1 615 234 3836
 
Mike Anderson, Product Manager, GDSN
manderson@edgenet.com 
Phone: +1 262 953 8188

Edgenet, Inc.
N14W24200 Tower Place
Suite 210
Waukesha, WI 53188
USA

EDICOM EDICOMDATA

Administrative Contact
Guillermo Corbí
International Sales Manager
Phone: +34 961366565
gcorbi@edicomgroup.com
 
Technical Contact
Santiago Bellosta
Development Manager
Phone: +34 961366565
sbellosta@edicomgroup.com

Corporate & European 
Headquarters 
Parque Tecnológico de Paterna
Ronda de Auguste y Louis 
Lumiere,
1246980 PATERNA 
(VALENCIA)
SPAIN
 
N. America 
152 Madison Avenue Suite 
1900
New York NY 10016
USA
 
C. America 
Torre del Ángel
Paseo de la Reforma No 350 
Piso
16-B Colonia Juárez
06600 Cuauhtémoc 
México D.F

www.edicomgroup.com

Equadis SA EQUADIS V5.0
Ghislain Esquerre
CEO
g.esquerre@equadis.com

Avenue Cardinal Mermillod 46
CH - 1227 Carouge GE
 



Eway Syncway 2.0

Damián Massimino
CEO
dmassimino@eway.com.ar
Phone: +5411 4312-6560
 
Sebastian Rivarola
Project Manager
srivarola@eway.com.ar
Phone: +5411 4312-6560
 
Darío García
Systems Manager
dgarcia@eway.com.ar
Phone: +5411 4312-6560

Av. Alicia Moreau de Justo 
2030
2p. Of 220
Buenos Aires
Argentina

FSE Inc. FSEnet+ GDSN Data Pool v2.0

David Jellenik
Director of Business Development
Phone: +1 617 431 1246
david@fsenet.com

77 Rumford Ave
Suite 3
Waltham, MA 02453
USA

GHX
GHX Health ConneXion™ (powered 
by 1WorldSync)

Neil Farquharson
Product Management
nfarquharson@ghx.com

Phone: +1 720 887 5352

1315 W. Century Drive
Louisville, CO 80027
USA

www.ghx.com

GS1 Association Greece Synchro

Dr. George Sarantavgas
Director, Standards & Solutions
Phone: +30 210 990 4260
fax: +30 210 990 4271
g.sarantavgas@gs1greece.org

32, Alexioupoleos Str.
Argyroupoli 16452 
GREECE 

GS1 Australia
National Product Catalogue (powered 
by 1WorldSync)

John Hearn
General Manager - Services Group
john.hearn@gs1au.org
Phone: +61 3 9550 3436

8 Nexus Court
Mulgrave VIC 3170
Australia

GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg
CDB (Central Data Bank) (powered by 
1WorldSync)

Robin Goossens 
rgoossens@gs1belu.org    Phone: +32 (0)2 229 18 97  

Koningsstraat 76 b1 
1000 Brussels 
Belgium

GS1 Canada
GS1 Canada GDSN (powered by 
1WorldSync)

Jason Laxdal
Director Product Integration
GS1CanadaGDSN@gs1ca.org
+1 416 510 8039 x 2516

1500 Don Mills Road, Suite 800
Toronto, Ontario, M3B 3L1
Canada

GS1 China ANCCNET version 3.0
MAO FengMing
maofm@ancc.org.cn
Phone: +86 10 842 95 410

4F, Tower B,
Imperial International Building
No. 138 Andingmenwai Street
Dongcheng District
Beijing 10011
P.R. China
 

GS1 Croatia GlobeCat MjRv3

Klara Karivan
CEO GS1 Croatia
kkarivan@gs1hr.org
Phone: +385 1 489 5002
 
Damir Segovic
GDSN Coordinator
dsegovic@gs1hr.org
Phone: +385 1 489 5000

Tuskanac 14
10000 Zagreb
CROATIA

GS1 Denmark GS1Trade Sync

Morten Buch
mbu@gs1.dk
 
Jonas Adser
jad@gs1.dk
 
Phone: +45 3927 8527

c/0 GS1 Denmark
Vesterbrogade 149
1620 Copenhagen
Denmark

www.gs1tradesync.dk

GS1 Finland Synkka Product

Tuomo Kronbäck
Head of Business Services, Synkka
+358 40 132 6460
tuomo.kronback@gs1.fi
kehitys@gs1.fi
 
Ari Vuorio
Service Manager, Synkka
+358 50 305 1661
ari.vuorio@gs1.fi
kehitys@gs1.fi
 

Aleksanterinkatu 17
P.O. Box 266
00101 Helsinki
Finland
 

www.synkka.fi

GS1 France Parangon v3.1
Benjamin Couty 
benjamin.couty@gs1fr.org

2 rue Maurice Hartmann
Issy-les-Moulineaux 92137 
cedex
FRANCE



GS1 Hong Kong
GS1 HK Data Pool v7.0 (powered by 
GS1 China)

Anthony Lai
anthonylai@gs1hk.org
Phone: +852 286 12 819

22/F OTB Building
160 Gloucester Road
Wanchai
Hong Kong

GS1 Hungary GS1HUb

Business:
Dávid Kétszeri
ketszeri@gs1hu.org
 
Krisztina Vatai
vatai@gs1hu.org
 
Technical:
Zsolt Jacsó
jacso@gs1hu.org
 
Phone: +36 1 412 3948

GS1 Hungary
Budapest – 1139
Fáy u. 1/b.
Hungary

GS1 Ireland
GS1 DataSync.ie (powered by 
1WorldSync)

Mike Byrne 
CEO GS1 Ireland
Phone: + 353 1 208 0660
 
Denis O’Brien 
Director of Standards & Solutions
Phone: + 353 1 208 0660
 
Siobhain Duggan 
Director of Healthcare
Phone: + 353 1 208 0660

GS1 Ireland
2nd Floor, The Merrion Centre
Nutley Lane
Dublin 4
IRELAND

GS1 Italy
Allineo (powered by 1WorldSync) 
 

Andrea Ausili
andrea.ausili@gs1it.org 
Phone: +39 02 777 212 309

Via P. Paleocapa 7 
20121 Milano
Italy

http://allineo.it

GS1 Mexico Syncfonia
Carlos Ramos
cramos@gs1mexico.org

Blvd. Toluca 50
Naucalpan de Juárez
Estado de México, CP 53500
México

www.syncfonia.com

GS1 Netherlands GS1 DAS (powered by 1WorldSync)
Sjoerd Schaper
sjoerd.schaper@gs1.nl

Amsterdamseweg 206
1182 HL Amstelveen
The Netherlands

www.gs1das.nl

GS1 Portugal GS1 PT 
Nuno Azevedo
n.azevedo@gs1pt.org
+351 93 43 77 111

R. Professor Fernando da 
Fonseca
16 Esc. II
1600-618 Lisboa
PORTUGAL

GS1 Spain
AECOC Data (powered by 
1WorldSync)

José Raul Lopez
GDSN Project Manager
jrlopez@gs1es.org
Phone: +34 93 252 39 00

Ronda General Mitre, 10
Barcelona 08017
Spain

GS1 Sweden Validoo Item
Mats Wennebo
Head of Business Services
Mats.wennebo@gs1.se

Box 622
101 32 Stockholm
Sweden

GS1 UK True Source (powered by 1WorldSync)

Robert Besford
Solution Manager GS1 UK
Phone: +44 (0) 20 7092 3553
Robert.Besford@gs1uk.org

GS1 UK
Staple Court
11 Staple Inn Buildings
London WC1V 7QH
UK

iTradeNetwork, Inc.
ITN_GDS (ITN Global Data Services) 
V2.0

ITN Global Data Services
sales@itradenetwork.com
Phone: +1 925 660 1112

iTradeNetwork, Inc.
4155 Hopyard Rd.
Suite 100
Pleasanton, CA 94588
USA

LOGYCA / SERVICIOS LOGYCA / SYNC v6.0

Giovanni Biffi
CEO LOGYCA/SERVICIOS
gbiffi@logyca.com
Phone: +57 1 427 0999 ext. 122
 
Juan Carlos Cifuentes
Director LOGYCA/SERVICIOS
jcifuentes@logyca.com
Phone: +57 1 427 0999 ext. 141

Av El Dorado Costado 
Nororiental
No. 70 - 16
Bogota D.C.
COLOMBIA

Serunai Commerce SDN BHD Global Halal Data Pool V1.0
Amnah Shaari           
Chief Executive Officer
Amnah.Shaari@serunai

TOBB ? GS1 TURKEY TOBBsenkron v1.0
Elif MUFTUOGLU
elif.muftuoglu@tobb.org.tr

TOBB – GS1 Turkey 
Dumlup?nar Bulvar? No:252
06530 Ankara
TURKEY



Viagenie
Global Data Gateway
 

Marc Blanchet
President
marc.blanchet@viagenie.ca
Phone: +1 418 656 9254
info@viagenie.ca 

Viagenie
246 Aberdeen
Quebec G1R2E1
CANADA

All GDSN-Certified Data Pools undergo an annual audit to ensure conformance with Implementation, Operational, Security and Technical Criteria as established by the GDSN Certification Commitee


